Data Sheet
1
SGS-6340-48T4S
1
Layer 3 48-Port 10/100/1000T + 4-Port 1000X SFP
Stackable Managed Switch
Physical Ports
•	 48-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Gigabit Ethernet RJ45

•	 BOOTP and DHCP for IP address assignment
•	 Firmware upload/download via TFTP or HTTP Protocol for
IPv4 and IPv6
•	 SNTP (Simple Network Time Protocol) for IPv4 and IPv6
•	 User privilege levels control
•	 Syslog server for IPv4 and IPv6
•	 Four RMON groups 1, 2, 3, 9 (history, statistics, alarms and
events)
•	 Supports ping, trace route function for IPv4 and IPv6
Abundant IPv6 Support
The SGS-6340-48T4S provides IPv6 management and enterprise-level secure features
such as SSH, ACL, WRR and RADIUS authentication. The SGS-6340-48T4S thus helps
the enterprises to step in the IPv6 era with the lowest investment. In addition, you don’t
need to replace the network facilities when the IPv6 FTTx edge network is built.
High Performance
The SGS-6340-48T4S provides 48 10/100/1000Mbps Gigabit Ethernet ports with 4
additional Gigabit SFP slots. It boasts a high-performance switch architecture that is
capable of providing non-blocking switch fabric and wire-speed throughput as high
as 104Gbps, which greatly simplifies the tasks of upgrading the LAN for catering to
increasing bandwidth demands.

PLANET reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.  All brand names and trademarks are property of
their respective owners. Copyright © 2015 PLANET Technology Corp.  All rights reserved.
11F., No.96, Minquan Rd., Xindian Dist., New Taipei City
231, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Tel: 886-2-2219-9518  	 Fax: 886-2-2219-9528
Email: sales@planet.com.tw   	 www.planet.com.tw
PLANET Technology Corporation
SGS-6340-48T4S
7
Available Modules for SGS-6340-48T4S
Model Speed (Mbps) Connector Interface Fiber Mode Distance Wavelength (nm) Operating Temp.
MGB-GT 1000 Copper -- 100m -- 0 ~ 60 degrees C
MGB-SX 1000 LC Multi Mode 550m 850nm 0 ~ 60 degrees C
MGB-SX2 1000 LC Multi Mode 2km 1310nm 0 ~ 60 degrees C
MGB-LX 1000 LC Single Mode 10km 1310nm 0 ~ 60 degrees C
MGB-L30 1000 LC Single Mode 30km 1310nm 0 ~ 60 degrees C
MGB-L50 1000 LC Single Mode 50km 1550nm 0 ~ 60 degrees C
MGB-L70 1000 LC Single Mode 70km 1550nm 0 ~ 60 degrees C
MGB-L120 1000 LC Single Mode 120km 1550nm 0 ~ 60 degrees C
MGB-TSX 1000 LC Multi Mode 550m 850nm -40 ~ 75 degrees C
MGB-TLX 1000 LC Single Mode 10km 1310nm -40 ~ 75 degrees C
MGB-TL30 1000 LC Single Mode 30km 1310nm -40 ~ 75 degrees C
MGB-TL70 1000 LC Single Mode 70km 1550nm -40 ~ 75 degrees C
Model Speed (Mbps) Connector Interface Fiber Mode Distance Wavelength (TX) Wavelength (RX) Operating Temp.
MGB-LA10
MGB-LB10 1000 WDM (LC) Single Mode 10km 1310nm 1550nm 0 ~ 60 degrees C1550nm 1310nm
MGB-LA20
MGB-LB20 1000 WDM (LC) Single Mode 20km 1310nm 1550nm 0 ~ 60 degrees C1550nm 1310nm
MGB-LA40
MGB-LB40 1000 WDM (LC) Single Mode 40km 1310nm 1550nm 0 ~ 60 degrees C1550nm 1310nm
MGB-LA60
MGB-LB60 1000 WDM (LC) Single Mode 60km 1310nm 1550nm 0 ~ 60 degrees C1550nm 1310nm
MGB-TLA10
MGB-TLB10 1000 WDM (LC) Single Mode 10km 1310nm 1550nm -40 ~ 75 degrees C1550nm 1310nm
MGB-TLA20
MGB-TLB20 1000 WDM (LC) Single Mode 20km 1310nm 1550nm -40 ~ 75 degrees C1550nm 1310nm
MGB-TLA40
MGB-TLB40 1000 WDM (LC) Single Mode 40km 1310nm 1550nm -40 ~ 75 degrees C1550nm 1310nm
MGB-TLA60
MGB-TLB60 1000 WDM (LC) Single Mode 60km 1310nm 1550nm -40 ~ 75 degrees C1550nm 1310nm
Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver (1000BASE-X SFP)
Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver (1000BASE-BX, Single Fiber Bi-Directional SFP)
SGS-6340-48T4S Layer 3 48-Port 10/100/1000T + 4-Port 1000X SFP Stackable Managed Switch
Ordering Information
Related  PoE Products
SGS-6340-24T4S Layer 3 24-Port 10/100/1000T + 4-Port 1000X SFP Stackable Managed Switch
SGS-6340-24P4S Layer 3 24-Port 10/100/1000T 802.3at PoE + 4-Port 1000X SFP Stackable Managed Switch/370W
SGS-6340-20S4C4X Layer 3 20-Port 100/1000X SFP + 4-Port Gigabit TP/SFP + 4-Port 10G SFP+ Stackable Managed Switch
Environment
Operating
Temperature: 0 ~ 50 degrees C
Relative Humidity: 5 ~ 90% (non-condensing)